504196741 01/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4243417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRATEGIC DATA RETENTION, LLC	08/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORCATEC LLC	
Street Address:	2874 JOHNSON FERRY ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	MARIETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8266121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)517-4711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-517-4710

Email: mlemley@proofpoint.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL LEMLEY Address Line 1: 892 ROSS DRIVE

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORCATEC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S LEMLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/s Michael S Lemley s/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange-DataRetention-Orcatec(GA)#page1.tif source=NameChange-DataRetention-Orcatec(GA)#page2.tif

PATENT 504196741 REEL: 041494 FRAME: 0056

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

STRATEGIC DATA RETENTION, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 08/10/2010 changing its name to

ORCATEC LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on August 10, 2010



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 041494 FRAME: 0057

Control No: 0114888 Date Filed: 08/10/2010 12:00 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State



Brian P. Kemp Secretary Of State

Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

Articles Of Amendment

To Articles of Organization

CORPORATION

Article One

The Name Of The Limited Liability Company Is:

STRATEGIC DATA RETENTION, LLC

Article Two

The Date The Articles Of Organization Were Filed Was:

MARCH 27, 2001

Article Three

The Limited Liability Company Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Organization. The New Name Of The Organization is:

ORCATEC LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment

on <u>August 9, 2010</u>

(Date)

(Signature And Capacity in which signing)

Form CD 110

State of Georgia Name Change 1 Page(s)



PATENT

REEL: 041494 FRAME: 0058